
780 

1970./119 

THE MILK PRODUCER AND OTHER PRICES NOTICE 1968, 
AMENDMENT NO. 5 

PURSUANT to the Milk Act 1967, the Minister of Agriculture hereby 
gives the following notice. 

NOTICE 
1. (1) This notice may be cited as the Milk Producer and Other Prices 

Notice 1968, Amendment No. 5, and shall be read together with and 
deemed part of the Milk Producer and Other Prices Notice 1968* 
(hereinafter referred to as the principal notice). 

(2) This notice shall be deemed to have come into force on the 
1st day of September 1969. 

2. The principal notice is hereby amended by revoking the First 
Schedule (as substituted by clause 2 of the Milk Producer and Other 
Prices Notice 1968, Amendment No. 4), and substituting the First 
Schedule set out in the Schedule hereto. 

3. The Milk Producer and Other Prices Notice 1968, Amendment 
No. 4 is hereby revoked. 

SCHEDULE 

"FIRST SCHEDULE 
TOWN MILK PRODUCER PRICE 

Period of Supply 

Commencing with 1 September 1969 and ending with 
31 January 1970 

Commencing with 1 February 1970 and ending with 
30 April 1970 

Commencing with 1 May 1970 and ending with 31 
August 1970 

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of June 1970. 

I Price at 
Cents per Gallon 

17.496 

21.936 

27.726" 

D. J. CARTER, Minister of Agriculture. 
*S.R. 1968/148 

Amendment No. 1: (Revoked by S.R. 1969/89) 
Amendment No. 2: (Revoked by S.R. 1969//67) 
Amendment No. 3: (Revoked by S.R. 1969/168) 
Amendment No. 4: S.R. 1969/168 



1970/119 Milk Producer and Other Prices Notice 1968, 
Amendment No. 5 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

781 

This note is not part of the notice, but is intended to indicate its general effect. 
This notice amends the Milk Producer and Other Prices Notice 1968 by 

revoking the First Schedule relating to the town milk producer price, and sub· 
stituting a new First Schedule of increased prices for periods of supply 
commencing with 1 September 1969. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 18 June 1970. 
This notice is administered in the Department of Agriculture. 


